approximate their carrying amount largely due to the short-term nature of these instruments.

Interest rate risk primarily arises from floating rate borrowing, including various revolving and other lines of

credit. The Company’s investments are primarily in short-term investments, which do not expose it to significant

interest rate risk. The Company usually provides to loan at a floating rate.

Credit risk arises from the possibility that customers may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To

manage this, the Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account the

financial condition, current economic trends, analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts receivable

#Sensitivity: Internal Restricted

Wipro Technologies GmbH

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

31  Financial risk management objectives and policies

Risk Measurement

Credit risk Ageing analysis

Liquidity risk Rolling cash flow

forecasts
Market risk – Interest rate Sensitivity analysis

Market risk – foreign exchange Sensitivity analysis

(A) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity

Interest rate risk

Particulars 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19

Variable rate borrowing 45,954,717   22,221,328

Fixed rate borrowing 162,845   246,362

46,117,562   22,467,690

Interest rate risk

Particulars As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (50 bps) 229,774   111,107

Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps) (229,774)   (111,107)

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency sensitivity

(Amount in EUR, except share and per share data, unless otherwise specified)

The Company is exposed to various financial risks. These risks are categorized into market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company's risk

management is coordinated by the Board of Directors and focuses on securing long term and short term cash flows. The Company does not engage in

trading of financial assets for speculative purposes.

Exposure arising from

Cash and cash equivalent, trade

receivables, financial assets

Borrowings and other financial